# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM616013

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Inlet LLC		12/21/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CheckFree Services Corporation	
Street Address:	2900 Westside Parkway	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30004	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4938518	IN
Registration Number:	5041656	IN
Registration Number:	4861220	INLET
Registration Number:	4932924	INLET

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142770656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 984-220-8750

Email: iltreml@michaelbest.com

**Correspondent Name:** Emily Haas, Michael Best & Friedrich LLP

Address Line 1: 790 N. Water Street, Ste. 2500 Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jaime Treml
SIGNATURE:	/jaime treml/
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=29536558\_Inlet\_Trademark\_Assignment\_-\_Executed\_12212020#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK REEL: 007142 FRAME: 0708** 

900587121

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Inlet LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with its principle place of business at 255 Fisery Dr., Brookfield, Wisconsin 53045, hereby assigns to CheckFree Services Corporation, a Delaware corporation with its principle place of business at 2900 Westside Parkway, Alpharetta, Georgia 30092, all goodwill and rights it has in the trademarks IN and INLET. These rights include the goodwill and rights in the following U.S. Federal Trademark Registrations:

Mark	Registration No.	Serial No.
IN	5041656	86322320
IN	4938518	86978303
INLET	4932924	86170919
INLET	4861220	86977474

This assignment includes all rights, title, and causes of action in the marks identified herein.

This the 21st day of December 2020.

By:

**RECORDED: 12/22/2020** 

Christopher Johnson Inlet LLC CEO

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007142 FRAME: 0709